

DATE: December 2, 2021

AGENDA ITEM # 7

# AGENDA REPORT

TO: Library Commission

**FROM**: Jaime Chew, Staff Liaison

SUBJECT: Informational Items

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Receive information and announcements from City staff

#### **Gingerbread House Exhibit**

Our Gingerbread House Exhibit will be open for display November 30 through December 9 at the Los Altos Community Center in the Manzanita Room. View hours will be Monday through Thursday from 9am to 5pm, and Saturday from 10am to 4pm. There will be a Social and Ornament Making event held on Saturday, December 11 from 10am to 4pm. Hope you can join us for the fun festivities!

#### **Currently Hiring Facility Attendants**

The City of Los Altos Recreation & Community Services Department is currently hiring for facility attendants to work at the new Los Altos Community Center. Below is the link for more information and to apply.

#### **Direct Link For Position:**

 $\label{eq:https://workforcenow.adp.com/mascsr/default/mdf/recruitment/recruitment.html?cid=1a9778da-a9fd-4b98-870a-e7f4617b59d9&ccId=19000101_000001&type=MP&lang=en_US$ 

Facility Attendant Position-Part-Time Salary Range: \$16.00 - \$20.00 (per hour depending on experience)

The Los Altos Community Center is now open and all are welcome to join us!

#### **Fall Programs**

Registration for the fall session opened on August 16, 2021. The fall session will cover September 7, 2021 – December 18, 2021.

**Registration Link for Classes:** https://secure.rec1.com/CA/LosAltosRecreation/catalog

#### Virtual Recreation Center:

https://www.losaltosca.gov/recreation/page/virtual-recreation-center

December 2, 2021 Informational Items



AGENDA ITEM # 7

## **COVID-19 Vaccine Implementation**

Individuals are encouraged to contact care providers. The City will not be issuing vaccines. For moreinformation contact Santa Clara County: https://www.sccgov.org/sites/covid19/Pages/COVID19-vaccine-information-for-public.aspx

### COVID-19 Resource Link:

Parks, restrooms, and playgrounds will remain open. To stay updated with the latest information, please visit our City website at <u>https://www.losaltosca.gov/citymanager/page/covid-19-resource-page</u>